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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 875/2019

Date of Institution ... 03.07.2019

Date of Decision .. 22.09.2021

Mst. Nabeela Afridi, PST, GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District Mohmand
... (Appellant)

VERSUS

The Director (E&SE) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and .
two others. ...(Respondents)

Present.

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak, _ ,
Advocate. A ... For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,

Addl. Advocate General ' ... For respondents.
MR. AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN ‘ CHAIRMAN
MRS. ROZINA REHMAN, B MEMBER(J) ,
JUDGMENT e

AHMAD_SULTAN TAREEN, CHAIRMAN:-The appellant named above
invoked the jurisdiction of this Tribunal through s_eryice appeal described
above in the heading challenging thereby her removal from service dated
18.10.2013, communicated to her on 04.03.2019 duriné proceedings before |

this Tribunal in Service Appeal No. 1172/2018.

- 2. The factual account as given in the memorandum of appeal is
summed up as hereinafter follows. The appellant was appointed as PST in

the respondent department in the year, 1993. She while serving at GPS
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Tarkho Bajaur Agency was transferred and posted at GFCS Spinki Tangi
Mohmand Agency, vide order date 06.08.2007. The appellant assumed
charge at her new assignment and started performing her duty. LPC was
also issued in her favour by the concerned authority. The appellant was then
transferred to GGPS Mari Kor District Mohmand Agency. The appellant
being bonafide resideht of FR Kohat submitted application to the Director,
E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtuﬁkhwa Peshawar on 17.09.2013 under
Section 3 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Appointment, Deputation,. Posting
and Transfer of Teachers, Lecturers, Instructors and Doctors) Regulatory
Act, 2011 for her permanent transfer to home District. In response to the
said application', the District Education Officer, Kohat was directed to adjust
the appellant against the postlof PST at FR Kohat. Vide order dated
- 05.05.2014, the appellant was adjusted against the post of PST at GGMS
Feroz Mela, FR ’Kohat. The appellant assumed the charge on 27.05.2014 and
started performing her duty. After serving for some time in the said school,
respondent No. 3 relieved her and directed to repbrt back to her previous
assignment. The appellant went to GGPS Mari Kor District Mohmand for
submitting arrival report which was refused by the Headmistress. Since then
the appellant agitated her grievance before the concerned authorities but in
vain. Lastly, she filed departmental appeal on 11.06.2018 before respondent
No. 1 which elicited no response. Ultimately, the appellant approached this
Tribunal through Service Appeal at hands. After admission of the appeal for
regular hearing, the respondenté were given notices. They after attending
the proceedings have filed the written reply réfuting the claim of the

appellant.

3. We have heard the arguments and perused the record.



4, The appoiht_ment of the appellant in the respondent départment in
the year, 1993 énd her continuous service thereafter has not been
specifically denied in parawise comments filed on behalf of the respondents
No. 1 & 2. Similarly éccount of her transfers given by the appelllant that she
was transfefred to GFCS Spinki Tangi Mohmand Agency from GGPS Tarkho,
Bajaur Agency followed by issuing of LPC is also not denied. The fact of
rendering service by the appellant at Mohmand Agency is also not disputed.
The dispute relates to the version of the appellant that she being bonafide
resident of Kohat, submitted application for her transfer to her home
Agency/District in the light of Section 3 of the 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Appointment, Deputation, Posting and Transfer of Teachers, Lecturers,
Instructors and Doctors) Regulatory Act, 2011 and the respondent No. 1
directed the respondent No. 3 to adjust the appellant againét the post of PST
atAFR Kohat. There is note of "no objection” recorded by: A.E.O Mohmand
Agency on application: of the appellant as available on record. The copy of
office order dated 05.05.2014 issued by Agency Education Officer, FR Kohat
is also available on file as annexed with the Memorandum of Appeal.
Accérding to the order dated 05.05.2014,'the appellant was adjusted in
GGMS Feroz Melé FR Kohat on temporary basis with immediate effect till
further order, in pursuance to direction of the Director of Education FATA
Warsak Road, Peshawar. However, the respondent No. 1 and 2 in their
Parawise comments did not admit the correctness of facts stated in Para-4 of
the Memorandum of Appeal and denied the same. It was added on behalf of
the said respo'ndenté that the duration, during which the appellant claims
that she subnﬁitted application for her transfer, sHe wasl already removed

from service and her salary was also stopped w.e.f. 01.07.2012. The -copy of
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the order showing removal of the appellant froh servicel has been ahnexed
with the Parawise comments. The order dated 18.10.201|3 as to removal of
the appellant as referred before is in the style of Memorandum addressed to
her by Agency Education Officer, Mohmand Agency at Grilalanai. It is stated
in the said Memo. that consequent upon her absence from duty, she i.e. the
appellant was asked to explain her absence but no reply \:Nas received in the
office and again she was given show causé notice to show the reasons of
absence but in vainT Therefore, she was informed tha:t she by the said
Memo. was removed from service with immediate effec:t. Oh the other
hand, respondent No. 3 in his separate comments, submitted that the
appellant was transferred to Mohmand Agency from I?;ajaur Agency and
there at Mohménd Agency, she served till April, 2014. Shg waé deputed from
Mohmand Agency to F.R Kohat at the direction of Directorl of Education FATA
on 24.04.2014 and the deputation order was issued for duty vide order
dated 05.05.2014 at GGMS Feroz Mela, FR Kohat. It is:lalso an admitted
bosition on behalf of respondent No. 3 that she performed her duty in FR
Kohat till October, 2014 and there-after she was relieve!d with direction to
join her service in the previous station i.e. Mari Kor at M&hmand Agency. If
version of the respondent No. 3 is kept in view, proceedi?ngs as to absence
as reflected in the Memo. dated 18.10.2013 addressed to the appellant
about her removal becomes questionable, when she éwas on duty till
Oc‘to.ber, 2014 as per version of respondent No. 3. Obviously, fhe available
parawise comments of respondents No. 1 and 2 with the copies of
supporting record are short to provide the material for détermination of the
guestion of conflict between versions of respondénts No. |1 & 2 and that of

the respondent No. 3. There is yet another aspect of case in hand. The

impugned order dated 18.10.2013 suggests that departrrimental proceedings
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against thé appellant were taken ex-parte due to her non-participation. The
relevant ‘Rule 9 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Governmént Servants (E&D)
Rules, 2011 provides thét in case of non-availability[absence of a civil
servant, he/she has to be servéd with notice through registered post at her
residential address and, jn case of failure of appearance, the notice is
réquired to be published in two leading Newspapers. ;But no such notice
was published before the impugned order. In the fcircumstances, thé

appellant remained at loss in defending her cause in accordance with law.

5. For what has been discussed above, the appeal in hand is allowed,
the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 is set aside and the appellant is
reinstated into service. The respondents shall be <:':1t liberty to hold
regular/proper enquiry against the appellant and pass ortéier afresh strictly in
accordance with law. De-novo exercise shall be ;completed by the
respondents within a period of ninety days from the receipt of copy of
instant judgment, also allowing the appellant to -partié:ipate therein and bring
forth her defense. She shall be allowed to cross examine witnesses
appearing against her, if any. The issue of back benefiits in favour of the
appeliant shall be subject to the outcome of de-novo ﬁroceedings. Parties

are, however, left to bear their respective costs. File be consigned to_fhe

“%‘“I

(AHMAD'SULTAN TAREEN)
Qhairman

record room.

ANNOUNCED
22.09.2021
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proceeding | Order or that of pa'rtiés"'Where, neceSsary‘.“ ! -
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Present

Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak, l _
Advocate For appellant

Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt,
Addl. Advocate General, : .. - For respondents

22.09.2091 Vide our detailed judgment of today and!‘ placed on file, the
appeal in hand is allowed, the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 is set aside )
and the appellant is reinstated into service.. The respondents shall be at
liberty to hold regular/proAper enquiry against the abpellant and pass order
afresh strictly in accordance with law. De-novo exelj'cise shall bé completed
by the respondents within a period of ninety days frdlm the receipt 6f copy of
instant judgment, also allowing the appellant to partficipate therein and bring
forth her defense. She shall be allowed to cr:oss examine witnesses
appearing against her, if any. The i;sue of back benefits in favour of the‘
"1 appellant shall be subject to the outcome of de-n:ovo proceedings. Parties

are, however, left to bear their respective costs. :File be consigned to the

record room.
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08.03.2021 - Husband of a"ppelleht prese'nt
. . Kabir UIIah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General
- o for respondents present.

Due to non-avallablllty of D.B, case is adJourned to
07.06.2021 for the same as before. .

07.06.2021  Nemo for the appellant. Muhammad Riaz Khan -
| L Paindakhel Iearned Assistant Advocate General for the

M 1
~

respondents present.

Due to general strike on the call of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Bar lC'ounc'iI )Iearned counsel for the appellant is |
not available today. To come up for arguments on 13.09.2021
before D.B'.'A'p‘pellaht be put on notice for the date fixed.

" (ROZINA REHMAN)
MEMBER (J)

13.09.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Muhammad Adeel ‘Butt learned Additional A.G for
respondents present. . '

Arguments heard. To- come up for order on 22.09. 2021
_ beforeDB e ‘

(Rozina Rehman)
. Member (J)




13.10.2020 ~ Counsel for the appellant is present. Mr. Muhammad

Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Asst: AG for respondents are present.

Request was made on behalf of the learned Asst: AG
as record is incomplete. He is seeking time to submit the
same on the next date. Request is acceded to and the appeal is
adjourned.

Adjourned to 23.12.2020 for such record and

)

arguments before D.B.

(Mian Muhamtnad) - (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member(J)
23.12.2020 Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak, Advocate, for appellant is present.

Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General, for the

respondents is also present.
Neither record was produced nor arguments were

addressed, the learned Additional Advocate General for
respondents submitted that since no representative of the
respondents is present, therefore, time may be allowed to him to
make contact with the quarter concerned for doing the needful,
time was allowed and after resuming proceedings at 01:50 P.M,
the requisite record could not be produced and time was again
sought for its submission on the next date. Respondents were
duty bound to have made compliance of the order of this Tribunal
in its letter and spirit and must not have wasted time in its
retrieval and consequent production before the bench however,
they did not bother to pay proper heed to the direction so made,
they are adamant to extend their assistance to the Tribunal in the
timely disposal of appeal and therefore, have exposed themselves
to appropriate legal action. Accordingly, notices of attachment of
salaries followed by issuing of warrants of attachment of the
salaries of respondents be issued to the offices concerned and
directing the executing official to submit compliance report. The
case is adjourned and in the meanwhile directing the respondents
through the good offices of Additional Advocate General to
produce the requisite record on or before 08.03. 2021 gositively.
File to come up for arguments before D.B. 'l

<
(ARLG-UR-REHMAN WAZIR) (MUHAMMAD J
MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
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11.03,2020 - Junior’éitibunf;iel for the‘appellant and Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak, Additional AG alongwith M/S Javed, Litigation
Officer. on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2  and Abdul
Qayum, ‘A‘DEO' on behalf of respondent No. 3 present.
Representatives of the respondents submitted para-wise
comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3. The same
are placed on record. To come up for,rejoir:x'dei‘, if any, and
arguments on 28.04.2020 before D.B.

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

MEMBER
28.04.2020 " Due to public holidays on account of Covid-19, the case
' ‘ is adjourned. To come up for the same on 05.08.2020-before
DB. - o o~ A
eader
05.08.2020 - Due to summef_ vééaiioﬁ casé to come uﬁ for the same on

13.10.2020 before D.B. -

\
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25.11.2019 Junior to counsel fOE.the_appeIIant and AddLAG for the . -

respondents present.

Learned AAG seeks time to contact the respondents and

procure the requisite -reply/comments. To come up for written

\\ "_

Chairman

reply/comments on *07.01.2020 before S.B. -

' 07.01.2020 Junior to counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG

‘ ' alongwith Javed Litigatioh Assistant for the respondents
present. ‘ '

Représéntaﬁve of respondents seeks further time to

‘-' ' o furnish reply/comments. Adjounred to 17.02.2020 on
) “which date the reduisite reply/comménts shall positively

f

Chairman

be furnished.

17.02.2020 ' Junior counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, .
o Additional AG alongwith Mr. Javed, Litigation Officer on behalf of = ..

respondents No. 1 & 2 present. Representative of respondents No. .
1 & 2 seeks further time to furnish reply/comments. None present '
on behal.f of respondent No. 3 therefore, notice be issued to him.

- with the direction to direct the represehtative to attend the court

11.03.2020 for written reply/comments before S.B.

\

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER

and submit written reply on the next date positively. Adjourned to .-
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Counsel fer the appellaht present.

Contends that the appellant, due to conduct of

respondents, was constrained to submit service appeal No.

1172/2018 with the prayer for her adjustment aridrelﬁsepf |

monthly salary. During the pendency of the appeall the

appellant came to know that on 18.10.2013 an order of

removai of appellant from service was passed by Agency .

Educatuon Officer Mohmand at Ghalanai. The appeal was,

therefore, withdrawn ‘on 04.03.'2019 and a departmental

appeal was submitted on 25.03.2019 which remained un-

responded. It was the argument of learned counsel that the

impugned order dated 18,10,2013 was passed by an officer

who was not competent for the purpose, therefore,_the order

- was not valid under the law. Besides the appellant was never

conveyed/served with the order >tIII.-04.03.201,9-, No

departmental proceedings were undertaken’ by the -

respondents in accordance with the relevant rules before

3

passing the impugned order.

Instant appeal is admitted for regular hearing

subject to all just exceptions regarding deIay in submission of.

departmental appeal. The appeliant is dlrected to dep03|t

securrty and process fee within 10 days Thereafter, notices

be |ssued to the respondents. To come up for wrltten

reply/comments on 25.11.2019 before S.B.
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
~-Case No.-___ 875/2019
S.No. | . Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge -
proceedings :
1“\: 2 3
e
1. 03/07/2019 The appeal of Mst. Nabeela Afridi presented. today by Mr. Noor N
' ‘ Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be entered in the Instltutlon Reglster ' ‘
and put up to the Worthy Charrman for prop order please )
| R s 51o|
! REGISTRAR = 2 ‘7‘ Lf
5. This case is entrusted to S. Bench for prellmmary hearlng to-be |
- put up there on 15,0 ) 19 ‘
|
i
16.08.2019 Since 15.08.2019 has been declared as public holiday

on account of Eid-ul-Azha, therefore, case to come up for

the same on 12.09.2019 before S.B.

- Reader
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWR SERVICE TRIBU NAL

PESHAWAR

Appeal No. 1S

/2019

NABEELA AFRIDI VS EDUCATION DEPTT:
INDEX
S.NO. DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE | PAGE |
1 Memo of appeal | wemeesesssee 1. 1-3.
2 Service book A 4- 8.
3. | Order & charge report B&C 9- 11.
4, Posting orders & charge D 1'2_ 9.
reports .
5. | Applications E | 20-23.
6. | Order & Charge report F&G | 24-25.
7. | Arrival report H j 26. _
8. | Departmental appeal I 27. .7
9. | Service appeal J 28- 32.
10. |Impugned order K 33.
11. | Departmental appeal L 34.
|12, |Vakalatnama ] e | 35. |
APPELLANT
THROUGH:

NOOR MOH MAD KHA'ITAK :

ADVOCATE

Flat No. 3, Upper Floor,

Islamia Club Building,

Khyber Bazar, Peshawar

0345- 9383141 |
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" BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR e imanal
SERVICE APPEALNO._ 819 /2019 . 9/[€
2,
Mst: Nabeela Afridi, PST, puteat %
GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District MONMaNG.«esvsrsererrsrerseress APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.

- 3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.
et e e s e e s b s s rrenns rreerreeenns RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
ORDER DATED 18/10/2013 COMMUNICATED TO THE
APPELLANT ON 04/03/2019 DURING PROCEEDINGS BEFORE
THIS AUGUST TRIBUNAL IN APPEAL NO. [2018
AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF
NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order dated
18.10.2013 communicated to the appellant on 04/03/2019
may very kindly be set aside and the appellant may be re-
Filedto-dajyinstated into service with all back benefits. Any other remedy
el .which this august Tribunal deems fit that may also be
Regisgrar awarded in favor of the appellant.
ST 1§ )

R/SHEWETH: -

ON FACTS:

1-That the appellant was initially inducted in the respondent
Department as PST in the year 1993. That right from appointment
the appellant served the respondent Department at far flung areas of
FATA quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her
superiors. Copy of the service book is attached as annexure

2- That during service the appellant was transferred and posted at GFCS
Spinki Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide
order dated 6/08/2007. That in pursuance of the above mentioned
order the appellant submitted her charge report and started
performing her duty at concerned station with zeal and zest. That it
is pertinent to mention that the concerned authority also issued LPC
to the appellant. Copies of the order and charge report are attached
AS ANNEXUIE 4evreervanrastsasssasanseacessrsursasssntnecssssasssnenssaranas B&C.



3-That during service--at-* Mohmand*Agency the appellant was
transferred from one station to another quite regularly and as such
being obedient to high ups the appellant complied all the orders and
had performed her duties quite efficiently and with devotion. Copies
of the posting orders and charge reports are attached as annexure
h e TR e RN e s R R A R AR RN R R AR EEN R RARS N EREEER RS RER RN R TR R RREAE D.

4- That being the bonafide resident of FR Kohat the appellant submitted
applications for her transfer to her home Agency/District in light of
section-3 of the transfer/posting Regulatory Act, 2011. That in
response the respondent No.1 directed the respondent No.3 to adjust
the appellant against the post of PST at FR Kohat. Copies of the
applications are attached as annNexure ..uivivivsvesssunnsererssseresasaes E.

5-That vide order dated 5.5.2014 the appellant was adjusted against
the post of PST at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat. That in compliance
the appellant submitted her charge report and started her duty at the
satiation with devotion. Copies of the order and charge report are
attached as AaNNEXUIE .uierresivessrasresrsssaimniresresnsssasrsenrens F &G.

6- That appellant after serving for some time at GGMS Feroz Mela, FR
Kohat the respondent No.3 relieved the appellant and directed her to
report back to her previous place of posting i.e. GGPS mari kor,
accordingly the appellant submitted her arrival report at GGPS mari
Kor, Mohmand Agency but the same was refused by the Head
mistress as well as by the respondent No.2 without showing any
reason and justification. Copy of the arrival report is attached as
ANNEXUNE wuuursersssenssnsnnasvasunnmansanssnssusssnssnnssssriessnsasnssnsnsnsuns H.

7-That since then the appellant is requesting the respondents for
adjustment against the post of PST at GGPS Mari Kor, Mohamand
Agency and this regard the appellant lastly submitted her
Departmental appeal before the respondent No.1 but of no avail.
Copy of the Departmental jgpeal is attached as annexure ........ 1.

41

8- That appellant feeling filed service appeal No.fZZL/2018 before this
august Tribunal and during proceedings in the above mentioned
service appeal the respondent Department submitted the impugned
order dated 18.10.2013 which was communicated to the appellant on
04.03.2019 whereby the appellant was removed from service. Copies
of the memo of appeal and impugned order are attached as
ANNEXUN v arnnesnnnsnnsssnraansssesasssnsansiesensasnasuesssnssnsrunrsnsnnsnss J & K.

9-That appellant feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated
18.10.2013 preferred Departmental appeal but no reply has been
received so far hence the present appeal on the following grounds

amongst the others. Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as
AN XUl e tuusunnnsnssnnnssasesassnnmsnrscsssinnnssusassessnsunssnnsnenransennennse L.
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" GROUNDS:

A- That the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 issued by the

respondents is against the law, facts, norms of natural justice and
materials on the record hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

- B- That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and

rules by the respondent Department on the subject noted above and
as such the respondents violated Article-4.and 25 of the Constitution
of Islamic Republic of Pakistan-1973.

C- That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner while

issuing the impugned order dated 18.10.2013.

D- That the respondent Department transferred the appeliant to FR

Kohat where she was posted on temporary basis in GGPS Feroz Mela
FR Kohat, but the respondent Department inspite of knowing the fact
issued the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 on account of absentia.

E- That no charge sheet and statement of allegation has been served on

the appellant before issuance of the impugned order dated
18.10.2013.

F- That no show cause notice has been served on the appellant before

issuing the impugned order dated 18.2013.

G- That chance of personal hearing/defense has been provided to the

appellant.which is mandatory under the law and rules.

H- That no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter of the

appellant which is mandatory as per judgments of the Honorable
Supreme Court of Pakistan before taking punitive actions against the
civil servants.

I- That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proofs

at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accepted as prayed for.

QP!PEtLANT
A A AFRIDI
THROUGH: '
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
& y

MIR ZAMAN SAFI
ADVOCATE

Dated: 02.07.2019
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OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER,. MOHMAND BT
AGENCY AT GHALLANAL SR S

TRANSFER ORDER: S s

‘ Miss Nabila Afridi PTC VYemale Community School Spinki
Tangi Mohmand Agency is hereby transferred.to Govt: Gitls Primary School Shin

sari Pandialai against the vacant PTC post with immediate eflcet in the interest of -~ -
public service. . o

NO'TE:-

1 No TA/DA and Transferred grantis allowed.

2:- Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

(HAJT HASHIM KIAN)
Agcncy iducation Officer,
Mohmand Agency at Ghallanai
: |
ndst: No. 12156-59/ dated 25/10/2007 ’
Copy- lorwarded to ati concerncd.

H

_ Ageney Education Officer,
Mohmand Agency at Ghallanai
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OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER,

) MHMAND ﬁENCY AT GHALLANAL

ID'\tcd 2‘ ‘ iiFIZOH

No. b

Subject:- ’_l‘ransfcrl Posting

Meimgi-

cby ordered to the school
with cffect from the date

e PTC Lcachcn is her

sicx/l’ostm;, of Fema
service

The following trans
d scale inthe intcrest of public

noted against her pame on her own pay an

her taking over charge.

nsferred to

S Mari Kore

I'ra

Present Posting T

e
Name and Designation

Nabeela Afridi PTC

e

S :ﬁ'od.ﬁ

Note:-
01 No TA/DA s allowe.
02 Charge Report should bc-submiltcd to all concerned. ' = .
Agcnc)?/li-duc'\hon officcr, ’
: Mohmand Ageney at Gh'\llami.
BEadstNo.__ JDated. /2011, )
. o Copy 03" ,
01:-AALO Concerned. ' : o
02:-Pay clerk. ' : A . '
03~ Teacher Concerncd. U : | P //
- Agency Education officer,

Mohmand Agency at Gha_\\anéi.
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- in GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat on tempm ary b'l 5is with immediate effect till further order.

OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER FR KOHAT AT KDA KOHAT.
8 3
Dated: _A:/__/2014

OFFICE ORDER.

, 7 As directed by the Director of Edueatlon FATA, Warsak Road Peshawar
Mst Nabila Aﬁ'ldl PST at.GGPS Mari Kor Tehsi! Pandiali Mohamand Agency is here by adjusted

NOTE: - She will draw her salary from here 011gma1 school.

- Agency Education Officer ]‘ '
FR Kohat. .

Endst No, / : I’;ated: 12014,
Copy to the:- '

1. Director of Education FATA, warsak-Road Peshawar

2. Agency Education Officer Mohmand Agency.

3. Assistant Agency Education Officer (Fe-Male) FR Kohat.

~ Agency Education Officer
A FR_Kohat.
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BREFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR
GERVICE APPEAL NO.__ [{12 /2018
Mst: Nabeela Afridi, PST, g
GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District MONMANd..uiiererenrenarmananrnss APPELLANT
VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SE) Department, Khyber. Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.

3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.
.................................................................... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA'
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE_INACTION OF

THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT ADJUSTING THE APPELLANT
PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER AND

AGAINSY THE POS
AGAINST NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE PELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY

PERIND OF NINETY DAYS

PRAYER:
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may very
kindly be directed to‘adjusted the appellant against the post
of Primary School Teacher (BPS-12) and release the monthly
salaries of the appellant w.e. from October, 2011 till date.
Any other remedy which this august Tribunal deems fit that

may aiso be awarded in favor of the appellant.

R/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1-That the appellant was initially inducted in the respondent
Department as PST in the year 1993. That right from appointment -
the appellant served the respondent Department at far flung areas of
FATA quite efficiently and up 1O the entire satisfaction of her
superiors. Copy of the service book is attached as annexure
................................................. U . B

2- That during service the appellarit was transferred and posted at GFCS
Spinki Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide
order dated 6/08/2737. That in pursuance of the above mentioned
order the appellant submitted her charge report and started
performing her duty at concerned station with zeal and zest. That it
is pertinent to mention that the concerned authority also issued LPC
to the appellant. Copies of the order and charge report are attached
G ANTICKXUIE werasnsrnrerarsessnsmnsnsesnsnsnensananansssesuisumnsanrmsssses B&C,




i ‘i:_f.x @

3-That during service at Mohmand Agency the appellant was
transferred from one station to another quite regularly and as such
being obedient to high ups the appellant complied alf the orders and
had performed her duties quite efficiently and with devotion. Copies
of the posting orders and charge reports are attached as annexure
....................................................................................... D.

4- That being the bonafide resident of FR Kohat the appellant submitted

applications for her transfer to her home AgenC‘//DiStfiCt in “ght of .

section-3 of the transfer/posting Regulatory Act, 2011. That -in
response the respondent No.1 directed the respondent No.3 to adjust
the appellant against the post of PST at FR Kohat. Copies of the
applications are attached as annNexXUre .......eveuermrmrerrssenamerenes E.

5. That vide order dated 5.5.2014 the appellant was adjusted against
the post of PST at GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat. That in compliance
the appellant submitted her charge report and started her duty at the
satiation with devotion.; Copies of the order and charge report are
attached @S ANNEXUMNE vdiererirssnrerararassararsravananassraranssase F&G.

6- That appellant after serying for some time at GGMS Feroz Mela, FR
Kohat the respondent N©.3 relieved the appellant and directed her to
report back to her previous place of posting i.e. GGPS mari kor,
accordingly the appellant submitted her arrival report at GGPS mari

Kor, Mohmand Agency but the same was refused by the Head .

mistress as well as by.the respondent No.2 without showing any
reason and justification. Copy of the arrival report is attached as
ANNEXUTE wevvversrvanansnsmraruarunns T H.

7-That since then the appellant is requesting the respondents for
adjustment against the post PST at GGPS Mari Kor, Mohamand
Agency and this regard the appellant lasitly submitted her
Departmental appeal before the respondent No.1 but of no avail.
Copy of the Departmental appeal is attached as annexure ........ I.

8- That appellant feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy filed
the instant service appeal before this august Tribunal on the
following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS: | !

A- That the inaction of the respondents by not adjusting and accepting
the arrival report of the appeliant is against the law, facts and norms
of natural justice. '

B- That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and

*‘}" Eflcs ~memmfules by the respondent Department on the subject noted above and

o ﬁas such the respondents violated Article-4 and 25 of the Constitution
" of Islamic Republic of Pakistan-1973.



C- That the respondents acted in arbitrary and malafide manner by not ..
- adjusting and accepting the arrival report of the appellant as PST.

~ D- That respondents are duty bound to adjuét and accept' the arrival

report of the appellant as Primary School Teacher at GGPS mari Kor,
Mohmand Agency. " ‘

E- That appellant has served the respondent Department for more than
20 years but inspite of that respondents are using tactics by not

adjusting and accepting the arrival report of the appellant.

F- That the inaction of the respondents is violative of Article 27 of the

Constitution of Pakistan 1973.

G- That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds-and proofs

at the time of hearing.

It is therefore, miost humbly prayed that the appeal of the
appellant may be accept d as prayed for. . ‘

Dated: 18.09.2018

APPELLANT

NABEELA AFRIDI

THROUGH:

%

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
: ADVOCATE '




PESHAWAR

-f"s/

SERVICEAPPEALNO. 179 /2018

L

1= o8

Mst; Nabeela Afridi, PST, ' : R iy

-GGPS Mari Kar, Pand:ah Dastrlct Mohmand.....; ......... rnevaeees APPELLANT
VERSUS

1- The Director (E&SFE) Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- The District Education Officer, District Mohmand.
3- The District Education Officer, District Kohat.

s ettt RESPONDENTS

- APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE INACTION OF
THE RESPONDENTS BY NOT ADJUSTING THE APPELLANT
AGAINSY THE POST PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER AND
AGAINGT NOT TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENTAL
APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN THE STATUTORY
?‘ERE@Q OF MINETY DAYS

ngi\i’L,.
That on acceptance of this appeal the respondents may very
Windly be directed to adjusted the appellant against the post
of Primary School Teacher (BPS-12) and release the monthly
sataries of the appellant w.e. from October, 2011 till date.
Any other remedy which this august Tnbuna! deems fit that

may also be awarded in favor of the appellant.

B/SHEWETH:
ON FACTS:

1-That the appellanic was initially inducted in the respondent
Department as PST in the year 1993. That right from appointment

the appellant served the respondent Department at far flung areas of
Mede—2YEATA quite efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of her
1@ v Superiors. Copy of the service book is attached as.anngxure

2= That during service the appellant was transferred and posted at GFCS

ATI"F""’ - mek[ Tangi, Mohmand Agency from GPS Tarkho, Bajaur Agency vide

Lol ifﬁ@r dated 6/08/20G7. That in pursuance of the above mentioned
er the appellant submitted her charge report and started
performing her duty at concerned station with zeal and zest. That it
Zrimgis pertinent to mention that the concerned authority also issued LPC
f“ diggthe appellant. Copies of the order and charge report are attached
pesuaw ‘Raly s annexure B
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04.~.0-3.201'9 .' " Learned counsel for the appellant present and'submi‘tted‘: x

* with the permission to challenge the order dated 18.10.2013

%// b 1758 4 ) E

e AT st

a{)plicati'on for withdrawal -of the present service appealh‘f""‘

of the removal of appellant from-service, on the ground that

from the. ‘_‘perusa'l of reply of respondent No.2 and

~ documents annexed therewith, it came to his knowledge

. that the appellant has been removed from service vide order

dated 18.10.2013.

~ In view of above, the present service appeal is hereby

dismissed as withdrawn and the appellant is at liberty to file

" fresh service appeal at his own cost and risk subject to all

legal objections including the issue of limitation. No order

as to costs. File be consigned to the record room.

o

ANNOUNCED.

04.03.2019

Date of Do

- Member.

lvery wi Copy___ 22 o 1P . |
' 7 S




{ OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION . §
| AT GHALLANAI MOMAND AGENCY
Phone.0924290180 Fax.0924290180

R No. .
d Dated Ghallanai the, / /2013

- To,

Mst; Nabila Afridi PST.
 GGPS,Marai kor Tehsil Pandaily M/Agency.
“Subject;- - REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.
“ :_AM.emo., o
Ce . - Consquent upon ‘your absence [rom duties you were asked vide
. this office No, '_18486-92 dated, 20709 /2013, to explain about your absence,

~ but noreply was received form this office, then you were asked vide this office
- No. 18570- 75  dated , _02/10/2013, to show the reasons of absence and no
. response towards the explainations served upon you, but in vein.

‘Therefore, you are hereby removed from service in the best

. interest of public service with immediate effect.

e _—

-l - \M.,
",r"’ N
\‘u
S

Agency Education Officer,
Mohmand Agency. at Ghallanai.

" Endst; . 18721-26 / Dated Ghallanai the . 18/ 10__/2013.

. Copy for information to the, ' /
- 1. Director of Education FATA,KPK, Peshawar. 3
2. Political Agent Mohmand Agency. (“f D
3. Asstt; Political Agent Upper/Lower Mohmand. ~ \/
- 4." AAO,Mohmand Ghallanai. 7 z
5. AAEO,Concerned. 7 L

A > fon ev
,Agﬁgwcﬁ(‘?@eﬁmﬂ m&kﬁ@r,
Mo J?@mfli\@g%‘;ﬁg Ghallanai.




A

" Dated: 25.03.2019.

The Dlrector (E&SE) Department
Khybel Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. -
\

Subject: DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED

ORDER DATED 18.10.2013 COMMUNICATED TO_THE
APPELLANT DURING _ COURT PROCEEDINGS_‘. ON
- 04.03.2019 WHEREBY THE  APPELLANT HAS BEEN
REMOVED F ROM SERVICE

| Respected Sir,

It is most humbly stated that I was initially appointed before your good self

Department as PST in the year 1993. After appointment I was submitted my charge
report and started performing duty quite efﬁclently and upto the entire satisfaction

of my- superiors. I have served the responden Department for more than 20 years
at far flung areas in FATA. Durmg service [ was submitted several applications for
my transfer to my home station i.e. FR Kohat which was allowed and I was
adjusted on temporary basis in GGMS FGIOZ Mela, FR Kohat vide order dated

05.05.2014 and in response to the said order I was submitted my arrival report and
started performing my duty at the concerned station. After few days I was again

relieved due to non availability of the vacant post from FR Kohat to Mohmand
Agency and I was submitted my charge report in GGPS Mari Kor, Mohmand
Agency but the same was refused. I was time and again visited the concerned
quarter and requested for acceptance of my arrival at the concerned station but the
concerned authority was not willing to accept my arrival report. Finally T was

feeling aggrieved ﬁled Departmental appeal before the Director Education FATA

on 11.06:2018 followed by service appeal No.1172/2018 before the august Service
Tribunal. During the pendency of the above ment1oned service appeal the District

~ Education Officer, District Mohmand submitted his reply alongwith other
" documents on 04.03.2019 from which It came into my knowledge that the

concerned authority removed me from service on 18.10.2013. Respected Sir, I am
feeling aggrieved from the impugned order dated 18.10.2013 communicated to me
during proceedings before the august Service Tribunal on 04.03.2019 preferred this
Departmental appeal before your good self. _—

It is tlelefme most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Departmental
appeal the nnpugned order dated 18.10.2013 may very kindly be set aside and I
may be re-instated into service with all back benefits.

Your Obedlently

Q EEL;%{EDI

, R PST
. GGPS Mari Kor, District Mohmand



- L VAKALATNAMA
'/Bc/e@ % %/W/ /%W/&w@\ /@Wa ﬁéw/
'No-. -’ /201a>
o (APPELLANT) |
M/&,/@ P el (PLAINTIFF) -
S - - (PETITIONER)
VERSUS

(RESPONDENT)

- Lodoader Dgs oo (DEFENDA)

e /)/ﬁ/ééé./é M;?&Z’ | _
Do hereby appoint and constitute- NOOR MOHAMM“D
| KHA‘E‘TAK Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,
compromisé, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as
my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter,
without. any liability for his default and with the authority. to
endgage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost. _
- [/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw #nd
- receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payabie or
deposited on my/our account in the above noted:matter.

Deted. o Z / s7 /2019 | - W%

CLIENT,

ACé@%;ED

NOOR MOHAMMA@) KHATTAK

SHAHZULLAH KHAN YOUSAF7 AT

' &
iz
MIR ZAMAN SAFI

- ADVOCATES




. BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

g F)
Appeal No: #875/2019.
NABEELA AFRIDI ........... e, Appellant
VERSUS .
The Director E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Others |
e e S e Respondents L

| INDEX _ o -

S.NO | DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS | ANNEXURE |PAGE

1 'PARAWISE COMMENTS AND i 1B
AFFIDAVIT | | [

2 Copy of the removal order _ A . 4
Copy of the charge reports/letters B,C,D . |57

S Show cause notice T : " E. f.. 8
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal No: 875/2019. ' _

NABEELA AFRIDI ..o e Appellant

VERSUS

The Director E & SE Débartfnent Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and Others

PP O PP PP PPN Respondents

Para-wise comillents on behalf of respondent No: 2 ond 1

Respectfully Sheweth:

Preliminary bbiection

1. That the appellant has got no cause of action to file the instant appeal

2. That the appellant has not come to this Honorable Tribunal with clean ‘
hands i |

3. That the a}apellant has concealed material facts from this Honorable
Tribunal _

4. That the fnstant appeal is badly time barred , hence liable to be

‘ dismissed | ’

5. That the aﬁpellant is estopped by her own conduct to bring the instant

appeal ' '

On Facts: :

1. Subject to éecord

2. Subject to record

3. Subject to record

4. Incorrect. Hence denied. The duration, during which the appellant claim
that she submitted application for her transfer, she was already removed
from service. (Copy of the removal from service order is attached A)
Similarly, the appellant salary was also stopped w.e.f 1/7/2012.
And even j_chat the appellant did not inform the answering respondent
about her%transfer process nor she submitted any application in this
regarci to ghe District Education office Mohmand. Similarly, she didn’t
bother to respond the letter/notices issued by the respondent No 2.

Which shows that how the appellant was interested in performing her

duties? 3

9. Incorrect. ’Phe appellant didn’t inform DEO Mohmand office about her
transfer neither she got Last Pay Certificate (LPC) of her salary from
DEO Mohmand office. o
It is also noteworthy that the appellant attached a document on page (25)
whereby asper her claim the appellant took charge as PTC teacher on
dated 7/ 57&014 in FR Kohat and then on 26/5/2014 the appellant
admittedlyisubmitted a charge report indicating that again she want to

take charge in 2 schonl in District Mohmand withant having/showine



any transfer order. Moreover, despite the above mentioned facts the
appellant submitted an application on date. 11-6-2018, for accepting her
Charge report. So, during these four years i.e. from 26/5/2014 to
11/6/2018, where did she actually performing her duty?

(Copy of the letters are attached as annexure B, C & D and also
available on Appellant File)

Incorrect. Hence denied. There is nothing on record that the appellant
has provided any relieving chit/certificate issued by the Respondent No.
3.

Furthermore, there is nothing on record that the appellant submitted
any application or inform the DEO Mohmand office about her retaking
charge at GGPS Mari Kor Distt Mohmand. ,

Incorrect. The appellant submitted a departmental appeal in
11/06/2018 which was a time barred appeal.

Moreover, she was removed from service on 18/10/2013 after following

all the codal formalities. Hence, she has no right to bring the instant

" appeal.

Correct to the extent that about 5 years later of appellant removal from
service, the appellant filed an appeal No. 1172/2018 before the Hon’ble
Service Tribunal for her adjustment on the post of PST and release of
salary. It is noteworthy that during four/five years the appellant even

didn’t bother to perform her duty in any school either in District

. Mohmand or in FR Kohat, Which shows that how much the appellant

was interested in performing her duty.
Incorrect. Hence denied. That the departmental appeal of the appellant is
time barred as she filed it almost six years later of her removal from

service. Hence, has no right to file the departmental appeal.

Grounds:

A,

q® 00

Q

Incorrect. Hence denied. The respondent being bound by law and
competent authority acted in accordance with law and in accordance
with the principleé of natural justice.

Incorrect. Hence denied. The respondent department treated the
appellant in accordance with law and followed all the codal formalities;
hence no provision of the constitution has been violated. »
Incorrect. As elucidated in the above para.

Incorrect. Hence denied. As elucidated in para 6 and 7 on facts above.
Incorrect. Hence denied. As per above paras. '

Incorrect. Hence denied. The respondent being bound law followed all the
codal formalities and as such issued a show cause notice on dated

2/10/2013. (Copy of the show cause notice is attached E)

. Incorrect. Hence denied. As replied above.

. All codal formalities were completed.



I. That the respondents seek permission of this Hon’ble tribunal to present .

‘& ‘ some other grounds at the time of hearing of the instant appeal. :

- ®
‘Pray:. ‘ ' '

~ In view of the above factual and legal position, it is humbly prayed that

the appeal in hand be dismissed with cost.

Respondent NO. 1. : . / {/»;/

Director Elementary and Secondary Education,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -

Respondent NO. 2

District Education Officer
" Mohmand

AFFIDAVIT
We the above respondents do hereby declare and affirm on oath that the above
‘comments are true and correct to the best of our Knowledge and belief and

_that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Tribunal. .

_ s
Respondent NO. 1. / d

Direc'(or Elementary and Secondary Education,
‘Khyber Pakhtunkhwa .

Respondent NOf2.

District Education Officer

Mohmand



" 0rr1c1: or THEAGENCY EDUCATIO “
AT GHALLANAI MOMAND AGENCY

Phone.0924290180 Fax.0924290180 -
No,
| Dated Ghallanai the. !

To,
Mst; Nabila Afridi PST.
GGPS.Marai kor Tehsil Pandaily M/Agency. :
Subject;- - REMOVAL FROM SERVICE.
Memo,
Consquent upon your zbsence from duties you‘weré _'és,k"ed' -\gide -
this office No. _18486-92 dated, 20709 /2013, to explain about your-absence, -

but no reply was received form this office, then you were asked vide this office . .-
No. 18570- 75 dated ,__ 02/19/2013, to show the reasons of absence and no .
response towards the explamatlons served upon you, but in vein. -~ :

Thexefme you are hereby removed f1om service in the best
interest of public service with immediate effect :

Agency Education Officer;

Mohmand Agency at Ghallanal

Endst; 18721-26_/ Dated Ghallanai the , 18/ 10 2013,
Copy for information to the, '

1. Director of Education FATA,KPK, Peshawar.
2. Political Agent Mohmand Agency.

3. Asstt; Political Agent Upper/Lower Mohmand.
4, AAQO.Mohmand Ghallanai.

5. AAEO.,Concerned.

BW?\Aéengy at Ghallanall L
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OFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION
AT GHALLANAI MOMAND AGENCY
Phone.0924290180 Fax.0924290180

No.
Dated Ghallanai the,

/-

To,

Mst; Nabila Afridi PST,

GGPS, Marai kor Tehsil Pandialy.
Subject;- | Show cause Notice.
Memo,

Consquent upon your absence from duty in the School you have -
asked vide this office No, 18486-92 dated 20/09,/2013, to explain about your .
absence , but till now no reply has been received in this office from your-side.

You are asked to show the reason for your absence , and no o
response to the explainations served upon you within seven days after the issuing date of
this letter, otherwise you will be considered as removed from service in the interest of
public service. : ' E

Agency Education Officer,
Mohmand Agency at Ghallahai.

Endst; 18570-75/ Dated Ghallanaithe 02 7 10 /2013,
Copy for information to the,
Director of Education FATA KPK, Peshawar.

l.
2. Political Agent Mohmand Agency. , '
3. Asstt; Political Agent (Lower) Mohmand. )
4. AAO.Mohmand Ghallanai. 2 ' s
5. AAEO,Concerned. . - T el -
%&&lﬂ\’s‘éﬁ@?&ﬁﬁ@r, o
2 .
Moh&wd!\!\é%‘}a/ at Ghatlanai:
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE
| TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR. |

Service Appeal No. 875 /2019

Mst; Nabeela Afridi,PST,
. GGPS Mari Kor, Pandiali, District MONMANG ......c.ocreereeneeneenseserceaneecesrenes APPELLANT

Versus

1. The Director E & SE KPK, Peshawar.
2. District Education Officer, Distract Mohmand.

3. The District Education Officer, District KONt ......veeeveeerverresnnns RESPONDENT
PARA WISE REPLY ON THE BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 3

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

The Appeal is bad for noh-joinder and mis-joinder and unnecessary Parties.
The appellant has got no locus standai to file the instant appeal.

That the appellant has not come to this august tribunal with clear hand.
That appeal is badly time bared.

A

The instant appea‘l is not maintainable in the present form.
FACT:

1. The Appellant belong to FR Kohat. But her father was a government servant
at Bajaur Agency.‘ So she was Appointed against PST post at Bajaur Agency.

2. The Appellant was transferred to Mohmand Agency from Bajaur Agency.
There at Mohmand Agency she served up till April 2014.

3. The Appellant was deputed from Mohmand Agency to FR Kohat at the
direction of Director Education FATA, on dated 24/04/2014 and the deputed
order Issued vide AEO FR Kohat Letter No 833-35 dated 05/05/2014 at
GGMS Faroz Mela FR Kohat. Attached as Annexure A
&B |

4. The Appéliant performed her Duty in FR Kohat as a depute person up till
October 2014. " |



&

PANN

5. After that the above cnted perlod the Appellant was relrved with the direction

to Jom her serwce in the prewous stat|on/post|ng ie Man Kor at Mohmand
Agency. - ‘ - R . o
6. There after the respondent No 3 has no mformatlon about the service /duty

of the VAppe.I,lant. ;

RespondentNo 3 .. ' , Distrrct Education Offlcer
| ' TSD Darra Kohat







Endst No. / Dated: _ 12014, -

OFTICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER FR KOHAT AT KDA KOHAT.

No. 833 -’3)"*/_ ‘
Dated:ﬂi/zom.

OFFICE ORDER.

2 As dnected by the Director of Education FATA, Warsak Road Peshawar
Mist: ‘Nabila Afridi PST at GGPS Mari Kor Tehsil Pandiali Mohamand Agency is here by adjusted
in GGMS Feroz Mela FR Kohat on temporary basis with immediate effect till fLuTher order.

NOTE. - She will draw her salary from here orlgmal school.

Agency Education Officer”,
IR Kohat. .

Copy to the:-
1. Director of Education FATA, warsak Road Pesnawal
2. Agency Education Officer Mohmand Agency.
3. Assistant Agency Education Ofﬁ‘cer (Fe-Male) FR Kohat.

Agency Ed ucation Officer
FR Kohat.
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